PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2792732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., AS AGENT	03/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	14638 APPLE DRIVE
City:	FRUITPORT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49415

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6902696
Patent Number:	7037462
Patent Number:	7087125
Patent Number:	7601293
Patent Number:	7407068
Patent Number:	8083871
Patent Number:	8066936
Patent Number:	8109528
Patent Number:	7914021
Patent Number:	8485401
Application Number:	11856631
Application Number:	13913380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com **Correspondent Name:** SHARON PATTERSON, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD., 55 E. MONROE ST.

Address Line 2: STE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 PATENT

502746136 REEL: 032561 FRAME: 0986

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PATTERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents - ACT#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents - ACT#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents - ACT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032561 FRAME: 0987

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is

made as of this 28th day of March 2014, by LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., in its

capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of AUTOMOTIVE CASTING

TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed

on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests

were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Collateral Assignment and

Security Agreement dated August 27, 2010, and that certain Amendment to Patent Collateral

Assignment and Security Agreement dated February 28, 2014, in each case executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on August 30, 2010, at reel number 024906 and frame number 0534 and on March 5,

2014, at reel number 032387 and frame number 0652, respectively.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such patents.

6030.025

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by

its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., as Agent

Name:

Christopher J. Calabrese

Tts:

Æxecutive Manager

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED PATENTS

Patent Description	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
Overflow Transfer Furnace and Control System for Reduced Oxygen Production in a Casting Furnace	U.S.	6902696	6/7/05
Overflow Transfer Furnace and Control System for Reduced Oxygen Production in a Casting Furnace	U.S.	7037462	5/2/06
Aluminum Alloy for Producing High Performance Shaped Castings	U.S.	7087125	8/8/06
Compliant fill tube assembly, fill tube therefor and method of use	U.S.	7601293	10/13/09
Compliant fill tube assembly, fill tube therefor and method of use	U.S.	7407068	8/5/08
High Crashworthiness Al-Si-Mg Alloy and Methods for Producing Automotive Casting	U.S	8083871	12/27/11
COMPLIANT FILL TUBE ASSEMBLY, FILL TUBE THEREFORE AND METHOD OF USE	U.S.	8066936	11/29/11
SERVICE LOAD BEARING ASSEMBLY FOR SPREADING OUT HIGH INDUCED STRESSES	U.S.	8109528	2/7/12
OFFSET SUSPENSION BUSHING	U.S.	7914021	3/29/11
METHOD OF AVOIDING LEAKAGE AT A FILL-TUBE JOINT OF A CASTING ASSEMBLY	U.S.	8485401	7/16/13

REGISTERED PATENTS

Patent Application	<u>Country</u>	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
High Strength, High Stress Corrosion Crack Resistant and Castable Al-Zn-Mg- Cu-Zr Alloy for Shape Cast Products	U.S.	11/856631	9/17/07
High Crashworthiness Al-Si-Mg Alloy and Methods for Producing Automotive Castings	Europe	6846170.6	
ASSEMBLY FOR TRANSFERRING A MOLTEN METAL THROUGH A JOINT	U.S.	13/913380	06/07/13

PATENT REEL: 032561 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 03/31/2014